

## Fairmount Fire Protection District Pension Fund Board of Trustees Special Meeting Notice

There will be a special meeting of the Fairmount Fire Protection District Volunteer Pension Fund Board of Trustees in conjunction with the regular scheduled Fairmount Fire Protection District Board of Directors meeting on:

Wednesday, December 9, 2020 at 4:00 P.M. at Fairmount Fire Protection.

Due to the current pandemic both meetings will be held virtually via Microsoft Teams, Please reach out by 4:00 P.M. on December 8, 2020, by phone to the administrative office 303-279-2928 or DeAnn Boyles 303-968-9745 (cell)

or by email: <a href="mailto:dboyles@fairmountfire.org">dboyles@fairmountfire.org</a> to receive the link to join the meeting(s).

The purpose of this special meeting will be to:

• Review and discuss for approval requests regarding spouse benefits as well as funeral benefits for Fairmount Fire retiree, Mrs. Laura Snyder, wife of retiree and former Volunteer Assistant Chief Bill Snyder who passed away on November 12, 2020.

No other items will be on the agenda

The meeting is open to the public.

Agenda is preliminary and subject to change by majority vote of the Board at the meeting. Individuals requiring special accommodation to attend and/or participate in the meeting please call the District at 303-279-2928

Done this 3rd day of December 2020

By: Fairmount Fire Protection District Volunteer Pension Fund

12/02/2020/db
Cc: Jefferson County Clerk & Recorder's Office
www.fairmountfire.org
Fairmount Fire Station #31
4755 Isabell Street
Golden, CO 80403



